

## **SENATE MOTION**

## **MADAM PRESIDENT:**

**I move** that Engrossed House Bill 1106 be amended to read as follows:

1	Page 2, line 6, delete "approved." and insert "approved by the
2	county executive.".
3	Page 3, line 26, delete "legislative body" and insert "executive".
4	Page 7, line 7, delete "with the county" and insert "with the county
5	executive. If the petition is approved by the county executive, the
6	works board may proceed with awarding the damages sustained,
7	assessing the benefits accruing to each piece of property on the
8	list.".
9	Page 7, delete lines 8 through 11.
10	Page 8, line 41, delete "legislative body" and insert "executive".
11	Page 9, line 29, delete "legislative body" and insert "executive".
12	Page 9, line 30, delete "IC 36-1-2-9." and insert "IC 36-1-2-5.".
13	Page 9, line 32, delete "town." and insert "town in a county that
14	does not have a consolidated city.".
15	Page 10, line 16, delete "legislative body" and insert "executive".
16	Page 10, delete line 19, and insert "executive. The county
17	executive shall:".
18	Page 10, line 24, delete "legislative body" and insert "executive".
19	Page 10, line 34, delete "legislative body" and insert "executive".
20	Page 10, line 37, delete "legislative body" and insert "executive".
21	Page 10, line 39, delete "legislative body" and insert "executive".
22	Page 11, line 7, delete "legislative body" and insert "executive".
23	Page 11, line 17, delete "legislative body" and insert "executive".

MO110602/DI 87 2022

1	Page 11, line 20, delete "legislative body" and insert " <b>executive</b> ". (Reference is to EHB 1106 as printed February 25, 2022.)
	Senator NIEMEYER

MO110602/DI 87 2022